
STARS (NAVY) - NUMERICAL
# LAST FIRST POS. B-T HT. WT. BIRTHDATE HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
2 Ford Walter 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 190 12/28/04 McCalla, AL McAdory 2023
3 Gillen Theodore SS/RHP L/R 6'2" 184 9/12/05 Austin, TX Westlake 2024
4 Peterson Liam RHP R/R 6'4" 185 6/10/05 Clearwater, FL Calvary Christian 2023
5 Mullinax Michael OF/RHP S/R 6'1" 182 7/7/05 Canton, GA North Cobb Christian 2024
6 Helfrick Ryder C/SS R/R 6'1" 190 2/17/05 Discovery Bay, CA Clayton Valley 2023
7 Stricklin Cale C/2B R/R 5'11" 185 6/14/04 Watkinsville, GA North Oconee 2023
8 Hachman Adam LHP L/L 6'4" 190 4/6/05 Wentzville, MO Timberland 2023
9 David Sebastian SS R/R 6'1" 190 5/9/05 Medina, WA Lakeside 2023
10 Cupp Dylan SS/3B R/R 6'2" 180 9/2/04 Cedartown, GA Cedartown 2023
11 Moore Bryson RHP/3B R/R 6'3" 200 11/30/04 Fairfax, VA Gonzaga College 2023
12 Walton TayShaun OF R/R 6'3" 220 1/29/05 Norfolk, VA Maury 2023
13 Rogalski Nathan LHP L/L 6'2" 198 10/01/04 Oklahoma City, OK Deer Creek 2023
14 Speshyock Ryan RHP R/R 6'1" 190 12/29/04 Goleta, CA Dos Pueblos 2023
15 Cuvet Daniel 3B/SS R/R 6'4" 210 5/13/05 Fort Lauderdale, FL St. Thomas Aquinas 2023
16 Rainer Bryce SS/3B R/L 6'3" 187 07/03/05 Simi Valley, CA Harvard Westlake 2024
17 Jenkins Walker OF/SS L/R 6'3" 205 2/19/05 Oak Island, NC South Brunswick 2023
18 Sykora Travis 3B/RHP R/R 6'4" 211 4/28/04 Round Rock, TX Round Rock 2023
19 Egan Owen OF/RHP R/R 6'0" 195 1/6/05 Yucaipa, CA Yucaipa 2023
21 Schoenwetter Cole RHP R/R 6'2" 190 10/01/04 Santa Barbara, CA San Morcos 2023
22 Eldridge Bryce RHP/1B L/R 6'8" 218 10/20/04 Vienna, VA James Madison 2023
23 Bitonti Eric SS/3B L/R 6'4" 205 11/17/05 Hesperia, CA Aquinas 2023

Clavon Bryce SS/2B R/R 6'0" 175 10/21/05 Hampton, GA Dutchtown 2024

2 0 2 1  1 6 U / 1 7 U  N T D P

COACHING STAFF
30 Thompson Edwin Manager
31 Heilman Aaron Pitching Coach
28 Rozzelle Paul Assistant Coach
24 Dintaman Steve Assistant Coach

Koerner Jim Field Coordinator
Burris Ray Pitching Coordinator

STRIPES (RED) - NUMERICAL
# LAST FIRST POS. B-T HT. WT. BIRTHDATE HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
1 Milam Steven 2B/SS S/R 5'7" 155 8/10/04 Las Cruces, NM Centennial 2023
2 Emerson Colt SS/2B L/R 6'0" 170 7/20/05 Cambridge, OH John Glenn 2023
3 Curiel Derek OF L/L 6'1" 168 05/24/05 West Covina, CA Orange Lutheran 2024
4 Mitchell Blake C/3B L/R 6'1" 188 08/03/04 Sinton, TX Sinton 2023
5 Stump Landon RHP R/R 6'3" 177 1/23/05 Morgan Hill, CA Live Oak 2023
6 Anderson Kade LHP/OF L/L 6'2" 165 7/6/04 Madisonville, LA St. Paul's 2023
7 Rodriguez Christian RHP R/R 5'11" 181 05/19/05 Coral Springs, FL Majory Stoneman 2023
8 Hays James RHP L/R 6'2" 212 05/06/04 Hawkinsville, GA The Westfield School 2023
9 Champion Matthew RHP R/R 6'0" 170 7/5/05 Laguna Niguel, CA Jserra 2024
11 Mendes Wes LHP/OF R/L 6'1" 185 10/04/04 Tampa, FL Tampa 2023
12 Sofield Drew LHP L/L 6'2" 182 11/25/05 Young Harris, GA Towns 2024
13 Balsz Blake C/3B L/R 5'10" 177 11/16/04 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA Santa Margarita 2023
14 Mako Chance RHP R/R 6'5" 185 7/31/04 Salisbury, NC East Rowan 2023
15 Holcomb Braden SS/3B R/R 6'4" 215 10/28/04 Ocoee, FL Foundation Academy 2023
16 Miller Aidan 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 210 06/09/04 Trinity, FL JW Mitchell 2023
17 Clark Maxwell OF/LHP L/L 6'1" 190 12/21/04 Franklin, IN Franklin Community 2023
18 Lopez Adrian 3B R/R 6'2" 195 7/7/04 Baldwin Park Maranatha 2023
21 Anderson Zach C/OF R/R 5'11" 180 7/16/04 Temecula, CA Temecula Valley 2023
22 Lee Justin RHP R/R 6'2" 198 05/22/05 Los Angeles, CA Notre Dame 2023
23 Roellig Austen SS/2B R/R 5'10" 165 7/1/04 Rancho Cucamonga, CA Etiwanda 2023
24 Curley Dean 3B/RHP R/R 6'3" 180 4/15/04 La Verne, CA Northview 2023
27 Grahovac Gavin SS/C R/R 6'3" 195 1/2/05 Orange, CA Villa Park 2023

COACHING STAFF
29 Cozart Craig Manager
10 Parker Justin Pitching Coach
25 Hemomd Scott Assistant Coach
28 Serrano Sammy Assistant Coach

Koerner Jim Field Coordinator
Burris Ray Pitching Coordinator



STARS (NAVY) - ALPHABETICAL
# LAST FIRST POS. B-T HT. WT. BIRTHDATE HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
23 Bitonti Eric SS/3B L/R 6'4" 205 11/17/05 Hesperia, Calif. Aquinas 2023

Clavon Bryce SS/2B R/R 6'0" 175 10/21/05 Hampton, Ga. Dutchtown 2024
10 Cupp Dylan SS/3B R/R 6'2" 180 09/02/04 Cedartown, Ga. Cedartown 2023
15 Cuvet Daniel 3B/SS R/R 6'4" 210 05/13/05 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. St. Thomas Aquinas 2023
9 David Sebastian SS/RHP R/R 6'1" 190 05/09/05 Medina, Wash. Lakeside 2023
19 Egan Owen OF/RHP R/R 6'0" 195 01/06/05 Yucaipa, Calif. Yucaipa 2023
22 Eldridge Bryce RHP/1B L/R 6'8" 218 10/20/04 Vienna, Va. James Madison 2023
2 Ford Walter 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 190 12/28/04 McCalla, Ala. McAdory 2023
3 Gillen Theodore SS/RHP L/R 6'2" 184 09/12/05 Austin, Texas Westlake 2024
8 Hachman Adam LHP L/L 6'4" 190 04/06/05 Wentzville, Mo. Timberland 2023
6 Helfrick Ryder C/SS R/R 6'1" 190 02/17/05 Discovery Bay, Calif. Clayton Valley 2023
17 Jenkins Walker OF/SS L/R 6'3" 205 02/19/05 Oak Island, N.C. South Brunswick 2023
11 Moore Bryson RHP/3B R/R 6'3" 200 11/30/04 Fairfax, Va. Gonzaga College 2023
5 Mullinax Michael OF/RHP S/R 6'1" 182 07/07/05 Canton, Ga. North Cobb Christian 2024
4 Peterson Liam RHP/1B R/R 6'4" 185 06/10/05 Clearwater, Fla. Calvary Christian 2023
16 Rainer Bryce SS/3B R/L 6'3" 187 07/03/05 Simi Valley, Calif. Harvard Westlake 2024
13 Rogalski Nathan LHP/1B L/L 6'2" 198 10/01/04 Oklahoma City, Okla. Deer Creek 2023
21 Schoenwetter Cole RHP/1B R/R 6'2" 190 10/01/04 Santa Barbara, Calif. San Morcos 2023
14 Speshyock Ryan RHP/3B R/R 6'1" 190 12/29/04 Goleta, Calif. Dos Pueblos 2023
7 Stricklin Cale C/2B R/R 5'11" 185 06/14/04 Watkinsville, Ga. North Oconee 2023
18 Sykora Travis 3B/RHP R/R 6'4" 211 04/28/04 Round Rock, Texas Round Rock 2023
12 Walton TayShaun OF/RHP R/R 6'3" 220 01/29/05 Norfolk, VA Maury 2023

2 0 2 1  1 6 U / 1 7 U  N T D P

COACHING STAFF
30 Thompson Edwin Manager
21 Heilman Aaron Pitching Coach
28 Rozzelle Paul Assistant Coach
24 Dintaman Steve Assistant Coach

Koerner Jim Field Coordinator
Burris Ray Pitching Coordinator

STRIPES (RED) - ALPHABETICAL
# LAST FIRST POS. B-T HT. WT. BIRTHDATE HOMETOWN SCHOOL CLASS
6 Anderson Kade LHP/OF L/L 6'2" 165 07/06/04 Madisonville, La. St. Paul's 2023
21 Anderson Zach C/OF R/R 5'11" 180 07/16/04 Temecula, Calif. Temecula Valley 2023
13 Balsz Blake C/3B L/R 5'10" 177 11/16/04 Rancho Santa Margarita, Santa Margarita 2023
9 Champion Matthew 3B/RHP R/R 6'0" 170 07/05/05 Laguna Niguel, Calif. Jserra 2024
17 Clark Maxwell OF/LHP L/L 6'1" 190 12/21/04 Franklin, Ind. Franklin Community 2023
3 Curiel Derek OF L/L 6'1" 168 05/24/05 West Covina, Calif. Orange Lutheran 2024
24 Curley Dean 3B/RHP R/R 6'3" 180 04/15/04 La Verne, Calif. Northview 2023
2 Emerson Colt SS/2B L/R 6'0" 170 07/20/05 Cambridge, Ohio John Glenn 2023
27 Grahovac Gavin SS/C R/R 6'3" 195 01/02/05 Orange, Calif. Villa Park 2023
8 Hays James RHP/3B L/R 6'2" 212 05/06/04 Hawkinsville, Ga. The Westfield School 2023
15 Holcomb Braden SS/3B R/R 6'4" 215 10/28/04 Ocoee, Fla. Foundation Academy 2023
22 Lee Justin RHP R/R 6'2" 198 05/22/05 Los Angeles, Calif. Notre Dame 2023
18 Lopez Adrian SS/3B R/R 6'2" 185 07/07/04 Baldwin Park, Calif. Maranatha 2023
14 Mako Chance RHP/3B R/R 6'5" 185 07/31/04 Salisbury, N.C. East Rowan 2023
11 Mendes Wes LHP/OF R/L 6'1" 185 10/04/04 Tampa, Fla. Tampa 2023
1 Milam Steven 2B/SS S/R 5'7" 155 08/10/04 Las Cruces, N.M. Centennial 2023
16 Miller Aidan 3B/RHP R/R 6'2" 210 06/09/04 Trinity, Fla. JW Mitchell 2023
4 Mitchell Blake C/3B L/R 6'1" 188 08/03/04 Sinton, Texas Sinton 2023
7 Rodriguez Christian OF/RHP R/R 5'11" 181 05/19/05 Coral Springs, Fla. Majory Stoneman 2023
23 Roellig Austen SS/2B R/R 5'10" 165 07/01/04 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. Etiwanda 2023
12 Sofield Drew LHP/OF L/L 6'2" 182 11/25/05 Young Harris, Ga. Towns 2024
5 Stump Landon RHP/UTL R/R 6'3" 177 01/23/05 Morgan Hill, Calif. Live Oak 2023

COACHING STAFF
29 Cozart Craig Manager
10 Parker Justin Pitching Coach
25 Hemomd Scott Assistant Coach
28 Serrano Sammy Assistant Coach

Koerner Jim Field Coordinator
Burris Ray Pitching Coordinator


